

For Immediate Release Contact: Rep. Jon Plumer 608-266-3404 March 1, 2019

PLUMER ANNOUNCES DISTRICT OFFICE HOURS

Madison... On Friday, March 8th, Rep. Plumer (R-Lodi) will hold "office hours" at Denise's Café in Randolph. Office hours are a great opportunity for constituents to visit with Rep. Plumer and discuss their concerns. Anyone is welcome to come by and meet with Rep. Plumer and discuss any topic. There will be additional opportunities in the future to meet with Rep. Plumer throughout the 42nd District. Information for Friday's office hours below:

Office Hours 10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. Denise's Café 163 Stark St. Randolph, WI 53956

###